
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

OCULUS RACING PTY LTD (ABN 60 629 640 160) 
 

FEES NOTICE [From 01/05/2019] 
 

This Fees Notice is intended to provide owners with an estimation of fees and expenses. It does not serve as a fixed price quotation. All fees and charges are invoiced monthly in 
arrears. It is not possible to indicate in advance the exact total monthly or yearly cost for training a horse. This is due to some fees being charged at a daily rate (training fees, etc.) 
while others are variable and are charged per treatment (veterinary, farriery, equine therapy, etc.). Horses also vary at the rate in which they mature and progress, throughout each 
preparation and while on agistment. This Fees Notice is always subject to change. 

 

Notes: 
1) Charges incurred for any therapeutics, applications, tests, sampling, ointments and/or medicines applied to the Horse for specific treatments will be 

identified on the Training invoice issued to the Owner for reimbursement, in addition to the charge for any general examination.  
2) An estimate of race and trial entry fees is not included in this fees notice and will be charged additionally. All race and trial entry fees (including 

nomination, acceptance, non-acceptance and scratching fees are set by the Principal Racing Authority and/or Race Clubs and will be passed on to the 
owner/s at cost. 

3) Estimates for interstate and international travel is not included and will be charged additionally. Should the Horse race interstate or internationally, 
charges reflecting the additional expenses of the associated travel, plus GST, will apply.  

 
 

1. PROPIERTERS BASIC FEES AND CHARGES Daily Fee 
(Excluding GST) GST Daily Fee 

(Including GST) 
Daily Training Fee ➢    Mornington $100 $10 $110 
Water Walker Only Fee ➢    Mornington $85 $8.50 $93.50 
Walker Only Fee ➢    Mornington $50 $5 $55 
Boxed Fee ➢    Mornington $40 $4 $44 
Drought Levy ➢    Mornington $5 $0.5 $5.50 
Race Day Staffing Fees ➢    Race Meetings (Mornington) $80 $8 $88 
(For Victorian Meetings) ➢    Race Meetings (Day) - Monday to Saturday  $125 $12.50 $137.50 
  ➢    Race Meetings (Day) - Sunday $165 $16.50 $181.50 
  ➢    Race Meetings (Night/Public Holiday) $165 $16.50 $181.50 
  ➢    Official Trials (Local) $60 $6 $66 
  ➢    Official Trials (Non-Local) $80 $8 $88 
Race Day Gear ➢    Flair Nasal Strip (Sponsored Price) $10 $1 $11 
Rug Fee ➢    As invoiced when required Variable Variable Variable 

2. OTHER FEES AND CHARGES (Estimates Only) The following are the estimated charges of services 
commonly engaged by the trainer. The below gives an estimation of the fees, but may vary depending on the 
service provider and the nature of the treatment. Actual fees will be invoiced on a per charge basis  

Fee 
(Excluding GST) GST Fee 

(Including GST) 

Track Fees 
 

➢    Track Usage Fee 
➢    Grass Gallop Fee  

$1 (daily) 
$27.27-$45.45 

$0.10 (daily) 
$2.73-$4.55 

$1.10 (daily) 
$30-$50 

Farriery – John Bunting ➢    Work Shoes $160 $16 $176 
[J Bunting Enterprises Pty Ltd] ➢    Race Plates  $180 $18 $198 
 Dentistry – Darcy Porter ➢    General Examination $60 $6 $66 
 Veterinary – Mike Tweedie ➢    General Examination $90.45 $9.05 $99.50 
 [Tweedie  and Associates  ➢    Weekly Trot Up $45 $4.5 $49.50 
 Equine Veterinary Services] ➢    Endoscopic Examination at Rest $80 $8 $88 
 ➢    15mls Meloxicam IV administered $49.73 $4.97 $54.70 
 ➢    X-Ray (1 joint) $295.45 $29.55 $325 
 ➢    Any other treatments Variable Variable Variable 
Equine Acupuncture – Geoff 
Rankin 

➢    Full Body Exam and Treatment 
➢    Full Body Exam 

$128 
$85 

$12.80 
$8.50 

$140.80 
$93.50 

[Equine Musculoskeletal      
Medicine]     
Transportation – Condo’s Horse 
Transport  

➢    As Invoiced 
 

Variable 
 

Variable 
 

Variable 
 

3. MANDATORY ALLOCATION OF PRIZE MONEY UNDER THE RULES OF RACING 
AR90 and Local Rules (LR): VIC – LR32; NSW – 
LR72(2); SA – LR8.7; QLD – LR71A; NT – LR75 & 
LR88; WA – LR80G & LR90; TAS – LR17 & LR23 

VIC 
NSW 

& 
ACT 

SA 
QLD 

& 
NT 

WA TAS Flat 
Races 

Jumps 
Races 

Flat Races Jumps Races 
Win Placing Win Placing 

Recipient  (1) (2)  (1) (2) 
➢    Trainer 9.8% 9.8% 9.9% 10% 10% - 10% 10% - 10% 10% 10% 
➢    Jockey 4.9% 9.8% 4.95% 5% 5% 5% 10% 10% 10% 5% 5% 5% 
 ➢    Stable Hand Prize Money Scheme - - 1.5% - - - - - - - - - 
 ➢    Jockey Insurance & Welfare Scheme 1% 1% 1% - - - - - - - - - 
 ➢    Animal Welfare Fund 1% 1% 1% - - - - - - - - - 
 ➢    Owner 83.3% 78.4% 81.65% 85% 85% 95% 80% 80% 90% 85% 85% 85% 

Please Note: A 3% fee from all races won outside of NSW and ACT will be charged to the owner/s, to be allocated to the Stable Staff Prize Money Fund 



 
 
 
 
 

 

 

OCULUS RACING PTY LTD (ABN 60 629 640 160) 
 

FEES NOTICE CONTINUED [From 01/05/2019] 
 

 

 
 
 

4. PROPRIETOR’S ADDITIONAL RENUMERATION AND GRATUITIES 
1. If the Horse being an Entire, is sold or retired to stud whilst being trained by the Proprietor, or within 3 months of ceasing to be trained by the proprietor: 

a) An additional Fee, being an amount equal to 10% (plus GST) of the sale price or value (excluding GST) of the Horse; and 
b) Two (2) transferable lifetime service rights which will entitle the holders of such rights to nominate a mare to be provided with a stud service by the Horse 

during each stud season that the Horse is used to provide stud services commercially, free of any service fee. 
2. If the Horse, being other than an Entire to which the above applies, is sold while being trained by the proprietor or within 3 months after ceasing to be trained by the 

Proprietor, an additional fee being an amount equal to 10% (plus GST) of the sale price (excluding GST) if sold privately or at public auction. 
3. The entitlements of the Proprietor to the additional remuneration set out in paragraphs 1 and 2, will also apply to the sale of an interest or share in the Horse. 
4. A 3% fee from all races won outside of NSW and ACT will be charged to the owner/s, to be allocated to the Stable Staff Prize Money Fund. 

a) In NSW and ACT, there is a mandatory deduction by the Principal Racing Authority (See section 3 – Mandatory Allocation Of Prize Money Under the Rules of 
Racing.) 

5. FINANCIAL FEES/CHARGES AND TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. All Owners will be required to set up a Direct Debit for payments of invoices unless prior arrangements have been made with the Proprietor. 
2. Interest will be charged at the rate of 2% on all overdue accounts. 
3. Invoices are due within 14 days of the invoice date. Interest as in paragraph 2 will be charged if accounts are not settled by this date. 

Direct Debit and payment Fees through Prism Pay and Thoroughbred Payments are outlined below and are subject to change 

Visa and MasterCard 
Premium and Commercial 

Visa and MasterCard 
Amex and Diners International Cards Bank Account 

1.4% 1.75% 2.6% 2.9% 0.25% or $1.50 (whichever is greater) 
Failed Payments may be subject to an additional $5 Fee 

Lori Waldron



